
OUR MISSION STATEMENT
As a ministry of Christ the King Parish, Christ the King School upholds the teaching of Jesus Christ and the doctrine of the Roman Catholic Church.  Christ

the King School nurtures the development of all students through the journey of faith, academics and physical growth in an atmosphere that encourages
them to recognize their strengths, overcome their weaknesses with the opportunity to reach their potential - spiritually and academically.
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WEEK OF 4/22/25

Wednesday, April 23, 2025
Parents’ Guild Meeting - 7:00 pm via Zoom

Thursday, April 24, 2025
STREAM

Friday, April 25, 2025
Mass

Upcoming Events:

Friday, May 2, 2025
Light of the World Mass and Ribbon Ceremony - 8:00 am

Dismissal at 12:00 pm

April, 2025

Calendar of Events
Week of OCctober 8, 2024

Friday, October 11, 2024 - no school for students - professional development day

Monday, October 14, 2024 - no school - IndigenousPeoples’ Day

Wednesday, October 16, 2024 - Fire Prevention Presentation

Friday, October 18, 2024 - Sports’ Boosters Basket Raffle - 6:00pm - 8:00pm 

CALENDAR OF EVENTS 

CTK WEEKLYCTK WEEKLY

Lord Jesus, you are the Good Shepherd who calls us by name.  We listen for your voice.  We
recognize your voice.  You lead and we follow.  Dear Jesus, thank you for your faithful love
and guidance.  Amen
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MRS. WANGLER’S
MESSAGE

April 22 , 2025nd

Dear CTK Parents,

Happy Easter! Jesus is Risen! Alleluia!

Sadly, we mourn the death of Pope Francis, our Holy Father. As a school, we will pray a 9-day Novena for the
repose of his soul. “Eternal rest grant unto him, O Lord, and let perpetual light shine upon him.”

*Friday, April 25 , 8:00 am Mass th

*Friday, May 2 , Mass at 8:00 am will be the Light of the World Mass with the 1  and 8  graders. Immediately
following the Mass is the 8  grade Ribbon Ceremony.

nd st th

th

*Tuesday, May 6 , we will crown Mary at 1:15pm, outside, at the Mary Statue.th

*NYS ELA exam for grades 3-8 is scheduled for April 23  and April 24 . rd th

*NYS Math exam for grades 3-8 is scheduled for May 6  and May 7 . th th

*NYS Science for the 5  and 8  graders is scheduled for May 12  and May 14 . th th th th

Parents’ Guild Meeting via Zoom at 7:00pm. 

Maria Wangler is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting.
Join Zoom Meeting
https://us06web.zoom.us/j/89270253661?pwd=UW1zTpuBUIkUjUyaNzjAZayHMwpSjt.1

Meeting ID: 892 7025 3661
Passcode: xXQMf9

Peace, Love and Prayers,

Mrs. Wangler

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/89270253661?pwd=UW1zTpuBUIkUjUyaNzjAZayHMwpSjt.1


Welcome Back Families! We hope everyone had a great Spring break and are
ready to end the year strong!
 

Tomorrow is our next monthly Parents’ Guild Meeting on Zoom – all are
welcome to attend. Zoom link will be emailed separately, so please look for
that coming soon.

 Flowers for Love, Friday, May 9, 2025

 Scholastic Book Fair & Grandparents Day: Monday, May 19, 2025

 SAVE THE DATE: Inaugural Golf Tournament: Saturday, June 7, 2025

 Family Fun Night: Friday, June 13, 2025

 Field Day and hot dog lunch: Monday, June 16, 2025  

PARENTS’ GUILD
MESSAGES
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Upcoming Events

Any Questions? Contact us at parentsguild@myctkschool.com



Welcome back Badgers, the athletic department hopes everyone had a great Easter break and is
rested and ready to get into Spring Sports!

Flag Football
We're still looking for a few more boys in grades 6th, 7th and 8th who would like to participate this
year. I've had conversations with a few students who haven't registered but said they wanted to play. If
you haven't already, please discuss this with your sons, possibly over dinner, as I find from personal
experience if something is out of sight it is out of mind and the topic isn't brought to your attention.

Games are on Sundays starting April 27th and the season should be wrapped up in early June. Playoffs,
depending on field availability and weather, might be on a weeknight. Games are held at St. Joe's, St.
Francis and Canisius High Schools. No prior flag football experience is needed, though as we found last
year, this is a highly competitive league and is very close to "American Football", without the physical
contact. An email was sent last week, though if you missed it, please reach out to me directly for more
info. Use the link below to register your son.

  

SPORTS’ BOOSTERS 
MESSAGES
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Register for Flag Football
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSfKgCOT1xg8QYYAMUOpr2C9Bm_AH1jByIR_DLOan2m2BjUPh
w/viewform?usp=header

Soccer Info

We are still waiting on the schedules for our soccer teams, but we do know the season is supposed to
start around May 1st, which is right around the corner. Coaches are excited to get practices moving.
Mother Nature didn't cooperate over the break to get the soccer fields set up. Thank you to Pete Streit
and  crew who are ready to get goals in place and to line the fields. Hoping that the weather
cooperates this Wednesday and Thursday. 

Go Badgers!

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSf_PbdbvU2T9egs3mst4T31uZJQZkxLwSrXc0_ml0C1ln1iqQ/viewform?usp=sf_link
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSfKgCOT1xg8QYYAMUOpr2C9Bm_AH1jByIR_DLOan2m2BjUPhw/viewform?usp=header
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSfKgCOT1xg8QYYAMUOpr2C9Bm_AH1jByIR_DLOan2m2BjUPhw/viewform?usp=header


FACULTY & STAFF
CONTACT INFORMATION

Principal - Mrs. Maria Wangler

Rev. Msgr. Paul A. Litwin

Office Manager - Mrs. Annette Della Posta

Health Office - Miss Justin

Pre-K3 - Ms. Kim Ferron

Pre-K4 - Mrs. Amy Connolly

Kindergarten - Mrs. Nicholson

First Grade - Miss Kelly Griebner

Second Grade - Miss Stephanie Hannold

Third Grade - Mrs. Pam Piotrowski

Fourth Grade - Mr. Christopher Downey

Fifth Grade - Miss Nicole Jaszczak

Math - Mrs. Cara Swisher

Social Studies - Mrs. Lena Blair

ELA - Mrs. Lauren Berowski

Middle School Religion - Miss Doka

Latin - Mrs. Frances Antoniadis

Spanish - Mrs. Maureen Pfeifer

Music/Art - Ms. Reilly Brouillard

Science - Mrs. Debra Abrams

mwangler@myctkschool.com

716-839-1430

office@myctkschool.com

sjustin@myctkschool.com  &  716-314-7321

kferron@myctkschool.com

aconnolly@myctkschool.com

fnicholson@myctkschool.com

kgriebner@myctkschool.com

shannold@myctkschool.com

ppiotrowski@myctkschool.com

cdowney@myctkschool.com

njaszczak@myctkschool.com

cswisher@myctkschool.com

lblair@myctkschool.com

lberowski@myctkschool.com

mdoka@myctkschool.com

fantoniadis@myctkschool.com

mpfeifer@myctkschool.com

rbrouillard@myctkschool.com

mkleinpe@myctkschool.com

dabrams@myctkschool.com

Technology - Mr. Michael Wesolowski. ................mwesolowski@myctkschool.com 
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Physical Education - Mr. Matthew Klein ..............

....................................................

CHRIST THE KING SCHOOL 716-839-0473

CHRIST THE KING SCHOOL 2 LAMARCK DRIVE SNYDER, NY 14226 716-839-0473 WWW.MYCTKSCHOOL.COM

AIS - Miss Jennifer Porreca ......................................jporreca@myctkschool.com




